
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: WCRC Local
Description: Three local projects in Washtenaw County

Location:
Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

Projects(s):
Part A - Overall Bid Items, Part B - Liberty At Zeeb- HMA Alternative , Part C - Liberty at Zeeb - Concrete Alternative

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $3,128,292.36 -13.64% 0.00%

1 (00129) Miller Bros. Const., Inc. $3,622,579.23 0.00% 15.80%

2 (02083) All Star Power, LLC $3,742,071.36 3.29% 19.62%

3 (01886) E.T. MacKenzie Company $3,817,481.08 5.38% 22.03%

4 (07604) Fonson Company, Inc. $4,601,376.05 27.01% 47.08%
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Miller Bros. Const., Inc. (2) All Star Power, LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project

0149 3027011 8,850 Syd $7.00 $61,950.00 $12.50 $110,625.00 $15.00 $132,750.00
_ Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified

0150 5010501 1,042 Ton $120.00 $125,040.00 $94.00 $97,948.00 $94.00 $97,948.00
HMA, 3E1, High Stress

0151 5010508 522 Ton $125.00 $65,250.00 $115.00 $60,030.00 $115.00 $60,030.00
HMA, 4E1, High Stress

0152 5010514 522 Ton $130.00 $67,860.00 $112.00 $58,464.00 $112.00 $58,464.00
HMA, 5E1, High Stress

Project Totals: $320,100.00 $327,067.00 $349,192.00

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0001 1500001 1 LSUM $256,199.00 $256,199.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $265,376.00 $265,376.00
Mobilization, Max 10%

0002 2010001 .01 Acre $8,000.00 $80.00 $90,000.00 $900.00 $150,000.00 $1,500.00
Clearing

0003 2020004 4 Ea $500.00 $2,000.00 $495.00 $1,980.00 $360.00 $1,440.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0004 2030001 8 Ea $500.00 $4,000.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $425.00 $3,400.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0005 2030002 4 Ea $800.00 $3,200.00 $1,400.00 $5,600.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00
Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch

0006 2030005 2 Ea $300.00 $600.00 $400.00 $800.00 $200.00 $400.00
Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0007 2040020 280 Ft $11.00 $3,080.00 $6.00 $1,680.00 $10.00 $2,800.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0008 2050031 25 Cyd $50.00 $1,250.00 $100.00 $2,500.00 $40.00 $1,000.00
Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal,
LM

0009 2057002 108.1 Sta $3,000.00 $324,300.00 $3,450.00 $372,945.00 $3,500.00 $378,350.00
_ Roadway Grading
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Miller Bros. Const., Inc. (2) All Star Power, LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0010 2057021 425 Cyd $100.00 $42,500.00 $70.00 $29,750.00 $50.00 $21,250.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0011 2060010 239 Cyd $15.00 $3,585.00 $26.00 $6,214.00 $22.00 $5,258.00
Excavation, Fdn

0012 2067021 167 Cyd $20.00 $3,340.00 $75.00 $12,525.00 $60.00 $10,020.00
_ Backfill, Structure, CIP, Modified

0013 2080012 71 Ft $30.00 $2,130.00 $22.00 $1,562.00 $30.00 $2,130.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0014 2080020 12 Ea $200.00 $2,400.00 $208.00 $2,496.00 $150.00 $1,800.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0015 2080034 1 Ea $200.00 $200.00 $158.00 $158.00 $225.00 $225.00
Erosion Control, Sediment Trap

0016 2080036 18,055 Ft $2.00 $36,110.00 $2.65 $47,845.75 $2.50 $45,137.50
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0017 2087050 111 Ea $20.00 $2,220.00 $40.00 $4,440.00 $125.00 $13,875.00
_ Permeable Runoff Structure

0018 2090001 1 LSUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
Project Cleanup

0019 3010002 976 Cyd $10.00 $9,760.00 $31.35 $30,597.60 $35.00 $34,160.00
Subbase, CIP

0020 3027011 275 Syd $10.00 $2,750.00 $11.00 $3,025.00 $15.00 $4,125.00
_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified

0021 3027011 23,416 Syd $7.00 $163,912.00 $12.00 $280,992.00 $14.00 $327,824.00
_ Aggregate Base, 8 Inch, Modified

0022 3027031 738 Ton $25.00 $18,450.00 $40.00 $29,520.00 $30.00 $22,140.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0023 3060006 15 Ton $35.00 $525.00 $73.00 $1,095.00 $42.00 $630.00
Aggregate Surface Cse

0024 3060020 50 Ton $20.00 $1,000.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $30.00 $1,500.00
Maintenance Gravel
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Miller Bros. Const., Inc. (2) All Star Power, LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0025 3067031 91 Ton $35.00 $3,185.00 $35.00 $3,185.00 $32.00 $2,912.00
_ Aggregate Surface Cse, Modified

0026 3070021 5 Ton $25.00 $125.00 $105.00 $525.00 $48.00 $240.00
Approach, Cl II

0027 3077011 2,315 Syd $10.00 $23,150.00 $9.25 $21,413.75 $9.25 $21,413.75
_ Shoulder, Cl II, 5 inch, Modified

0028 3077011 1,023 Syd $11.00 $11,253.00 $12.00 $12,276.00 $12.00 $12,276.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0029 3077031 188 Ton $25.00 $4,700.00 $42.00 $7,896.00 $42.00 $7,896.00
_ Shoulder, Cl ll, Modified

0030 3087011 9,634 Syd $2.00 $19,268.00 $4.00 $38,536.00 $4.75 $45,761.50
_ Geogrid, Stabilization

0031 4010012 4 Ea $275.00 $1,100.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $255.00 $1,020.00
Culv End Sect, 12 inch

0032 4010047 10 Ea $550.00 $5,500.00 $900.00 $9,000.00 $700.00 $7,000.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch

0033 4010048 2 Ea $700.00 $1,400.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $735.00 $1,470.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch

0034 4010049 3 Ea $600.00 $1,800.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $780.00 $2,340.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch

0035 4010051 2 Ea $800.00 $1,600.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $975.00 $1,950.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch

0036 4010094 34 Ea $200.00 $6,800.00 $220.00 $7,480.00 $300.00 $10,200.00
Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch

0037 4010136 60 Ft $130.00 $7,800.00 $175.00 $10,500.00 $140.00 $8,400.00
Culv, Cl A, 36 inch

0038 4010201 50 Ft $50.00 $2,500.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $65.00 $3,250.00
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 18 inch

0039 4010539 120 Ft $70.00 $8,400.00 $50.00 $6,000.00 $52.00 $6,240.00
Culv, Cl E, 12 inch
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Miller Bros. Const., Inc. (2) All Star Power, LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0040 4010540 24 Ft $75.00 $1,800.00 $185.00 $4,440.00 $58.00 $1,392.00
Culv, Cl E, 15 inch

0041 4010542 8 Ft $100.00 $800.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $85.00 $680.00
Culv, Cl E, 24 inch

0042 4010573 161 Ft $55.00 $8,855.00 $50.00 $8,050.00 $50.00 $8,050.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 12 inch

0043 4010574 94 Ft $65.00 $6,110.00 $57.00 $5,358.00 $60.00 $5,640.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 15 inch

0044 4010575 118 Ft $50.00 $5,900.00 $60.00 $7,080.00 $65.00 $7,670.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 18 inch

0045 4010675 534 Ft $40.00 $21,360.00 $36.00 $19,224.00 $50.00 $26,700.00
Culv, Cl F, CSP, 12 inch

0046 4010815 40 Ft $350.00 $14,000.00 $425.00 $17,000.00 $875.00 $35,000.00
Culv, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE Cl A, 38 inch by 60 inch

0047 4010918 4 Ea $350.00 $1,400.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $895.00 $3,580.00
Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 4, 15 inch, Transv

0048 4011064 2 Ea $4,200.00 $8,400.00 $6,800.00 $13,600.00 $5,250.00 $10,500.00
Culv, Slp End Sect, Ellip Pipe, 1 on 4, 38 inch by 60 inch,
Transv

0049 4020033 668 Ft $65.00 $43,420.00 $58.00 $38,744.00 $45.00 $30,060.00
Sewer, Cl A, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0050 4020036 514 Ft $75.00 $38,550.00 $103.00 $52,942.00 $115.00 $59,110.00
Sewer, Cl A, 24 inch, Tr Det B

0051 4021275 2,187 Ft $3.00 $6,561.00 $1.75 $3,827.25 $3.00 $6,561.00
Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe

0052 4030010 1 Ea $500.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $730.00 $730.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0053 4030040 1 Ea $400.00 $400.00 $900.00 $900.00 $675.00 $675.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type G

0054 4030045 11 Ea $700.00 $7,700.00 $1,400.00 $15,400.00 $1,100.00 $12,100.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Miller Bros. Const., Inc. (2) All Star Power, LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0055 4030200 1 Ea $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00
Dr Structure, 24 inch dia

0056 4030210 6 Ea $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $2,750.00 $16,500.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0057 4030220 5 Ea $2,200.00 $11,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,250.00 $21,250.00
Dr Structure, 60 inch dia

0058 4037050 1 Ea $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
_ Leaching Basin, 48 inch dia

0059 4037050 1 Ea $500.00 $500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
_ Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0060 4040063 1,878 Ft $5.00 $9,390.00 $9.50 $17,841.00 $13.50 $25,353.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch

0061 4040093 187 Ft $25.00 $4,675.00 $50.00 $9,350.00 $20.00 $3,740.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch

0062 4040113 9 Ea $200.00 $1,800.00 $175.00 $1,575.00 $135.00 $1,215.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch

0063 4060005 49 Cyd $50.00 $2,450.00 $95.00 $4,655.00 $60.00 $2,940.00
Culv Bedding, Box Culv

0064 5010002 3,035 Syd $3.00 $9,105.00 $5.00 $15,175.00 $3.75 $11,381.25
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0065 5010005 7,813 Syd $8.00 $62,504.00 $8.00 $62,504.00 $4.00 $31,252.00
HMA Surface, Rem

0066 5010008 477 Syd $12.00 $5,724.00 $16.00 $7,632.00 $27.50 $13,117.50
Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem

0067 5010050 3,343 Ton $80.00 $267,440.00 $85.00 $284,155.00 $85.00 $284,155.00
HMA, 4E1

0068 5010051 329 Ton $95.00 $31,255.00 $115.00 $37,835.00 $115.00 $37,835.00
HMA, 4E3

0069 5010052 939 Ton $90.00 $84,510.00 $105.00 $98,595.00 $105.00 $98,595.00
HMA, 4E10
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Miller Bros. Const., Inc. (2) All Star Power, LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0070 5010056 1,433 Ton $90.00 $128,970.00 $85.00 $121,805.00 $85.00 $121,805.00
HMA, 5E1

0071 5010057 1,521 Ton $100.00 $152,100.00 $110.00 $167,310.00 $110.00 $167,310.00
HMA, 5E3

0072 5010058 571 Ton $100.00 $57,100.00 $110.00 $62,810.00 $110.00 $62,810.00
HMA, 5E10

0073 5010061 523 Ton $130.00 $67,990.00 $160.00 $83,680.00 $160.00 $83,680.00
HMA Approach

0074 5017001 5,148 Ft $3.00 $15,444.00 $3.25 $16,731.00 $3.25 $16,731.00
_ Void Reducing Asphalt Membrance

0075 6020207 120 Ft $20.00 $2,400.00 $7.00 $840.00 $7.00 $840.00
Joint, Expansion, E2

0076 6020211 392 Ft $2.00 $784.00 $3.00 $1,176.00 $3.00 $1,176.00
Joint, Plane-of-Weakness, W

0077 6027011 755 Syd $40.00 $30,200.00 $80.00 $60,400.00 $80.00 $60,400.00
_ Conc Pavt, Decorative, Nonreinf, 6 inch

0078 6030030 164 Ea $10.00 $1,640.00 $10.00 $1,640.00 $10.00 $1,640.00
Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored

0079 8020016 1,718 Ft $18.00 $30,924.00 $25.64 $44,049.52 $25.00 $42,950.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0080 8020056 5 Ea $500.00 $2,500.00 $550.00 $2,750.00 $550.00 $2,750.00
Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 2

0081 8027001 457 Ft $18.00 $8,226.00 $30.00 $13,710.00 $30.00 $13,710.00
_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2, Modified

0082 8027001 205 Ft $22.00 $4,510.00 $23.00 $4,715.00 $23.00 $4,715.00
_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified, Central

0083 8027001 1,034 Ft $23.00 $23,782.00 $23.65 $24,454.10 $23.00 $23,782.00
_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified, Splitter

0084 8027001 101 Ft $55.00 $5,555.00 $55.00 $5,555.00 $55.00 $5,555.00
_ Spillway, Conc, Modified
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Miller Bros. Const., Inc. (2) All Star Power, LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0085 8067011 1,900 Syd $5.00 $9,500.00 $2.12 $4,028.00 $6.00 $11,400.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

0086 8070095 18 Ea $100.00 $1,800.00 $225.00 $4,050.00 $175.00 $3,150.00
Post, Mailbox

0087 8080120 60 Ft $50.00 $3,000.00 $80.00 $4,800.00 $10.00 $600.00
Fence, Moving

0088 8100403 45 Ea $10.00 $450.00 $100.00 $4,500.00 $25.00 $1,125.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0089 8107050 16 Ea $100.00 $1,600.00 $48.31 $772.96 $100.00 $1,600.00
_ Post Hole Through Conc for Steel Post,Modified

0090 8110103 4 Ea $200.00 $800.00 $195.00 $780.00 $195.00 $780.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Yield

0091 8110114 188 Ft $12.00 $2,256.00 $12.95 $2,434.60 $12.95 $2,434.60
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar

0092 8110231 19,132 Ft $0.12 $2,295.84 $0.15 $2,869.80 $0.15 $2,869.80
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0093 8110232 19,132 Ft $0.12 $2,295.84 $0.15 $2,869.80 $0.15 $2,869.80
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0094 8110251 13,882 Ft $0.12 $1,665.84 $0.10 $1,388.20 $0.10 $1,388.20
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0095 8110252 13,882 Ft $0.12 $1,665.84 $0.10 $1,388.20 $0.10 $1,388.20
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow

0096 8110405 3 Ea $150.00 $450.00 $185.00 $555.00 $185.00 $555.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym

0097 8110412 2 Ea $130.00 $260.00 $185.00 $370.00 $185.00 $370.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym

0098 8110414 1 Ea $250.00 $250.00 $215.00 $215.00 $215.00 $215.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School

0099 8110450 7,575 Ft $0.60 $4,545.00 $0.65 $4,923.75 $0.65 $4,923.75
Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Longit
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Miller Bros. Const., Inc. (2) All Star Power, LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0100 8110451 450 Sft $3.00 $1,350.00 $2.95 $1,327.50 $2.95 $1,327.50
Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Transv

0101 8110500 1,975 Ft $0.90 $1,777.50 $0.95 $1,876.25 $0.95 $1,876.25
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec Polyurea, 4 inch, White

0102 8110503 69 Ft $19.50 $1,345.50 $1.50 $103.50 $1.50 $103.50
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec Polyurea, 12 inch, White

0103 8110504 4,350 Ft $1.00 $4,350.00 $0.95 $4,132.50 $0.95 $4,132.50
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow

0104 8110505 1,250 Ft $1.10 $1,375.00 $0.99 $1,237.50 $0.99 $1,237.50
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec Polyurea, 6 inch, Yellow

0105 8117050 4 Ea $200.00 $800.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Special Arrow, Sym

0106 8120012 77 Ea $75.00 $5,775.00 $84.60 $6,514.20 $85.00 $6,545.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Furn

0107 8120013 77 Ea $10.00 $770.00 $7.05 $542.85 $0.01 $0.77
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Oper

0108 8120035 100 Ea $25.00 $2,500.00 $25.38 $2,538.00 $20.00 $2,000.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn

0109 8120036 100 Ea $2.00 $200.00 $1.41 $141.00 $0.01 $1.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper

0110 8120130 4 Ea $500.00 $2,000.00 $705.00 $2,820.00 $500.00 $2,000.00
Lighted Arrow, Type B, Furn

0111 8120131 4 Ea $100.00 $400.00 $70.50 $282.00 $0.01 $0.04
Lighted Arrow, Type B, Oper

0112 8120140 2 Ea $600.00 $1,200.00 $705.00 $1,410.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn

0113 8120141 2 Ea $100.00 $200.00 $70.50 $141.00 $0.01 $0.02
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Miller Bros. Const., Inc. (2) All Star Power, LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0114 8120170 1 LSUM $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00
Minor Traf Devices

0115 8120210 375 Ft $1.00 $375.00 $0.95 $356.25 $0.95 $356.25
Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem

0116 8120252 300 Ea $23.00 $6,900.00 $29.61 $8,883.00 $25.00 $7,500.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn

0117 8120253 300 Ea $1.00 $300.00 $1.41 $423.00 $0.01 $3.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper

0118 8120332 2 Ea $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,115.00 $4,230.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant,
Furn

0119 8120333 2 Ea $100.00 $200.00 $423.00 $846.00 $0.01 $0.02
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant,
Oper

0120 8120350 1,406 Sft $4.50 $6,327.00 $3.94 $5,539.64 $5.00 $7,030.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0121 8120351 1,406 Sft $1.00 $1,406.00 $0.28 $393.68 $0.01 $14.06
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0122 8120352 310 Sft $8.50 $2,635.00 $4.14 $1,283.40 $10.00 $3,100.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0123 8120353 310 Sft $1.00 $310.00 $0.28 $86.80 $0.01 $3.10
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0124 8120370 1 LSUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $33,600.00 $33,600.00
Traf Regulator Control

0125 8129000 20 Ea $35.00 $700.00 $29.61 $592.20 $25.00 $500.00
Plastic Drum, Damage

0126 8130010 121 Syd $50.00 $6,050.00 $60.00 $7,260.00 $110.00 $13,310.00
Riprap, Plain

0127 8167011 19,239 Syd $5.00 $96,195.00 $2.12 $40,786.68 $6.00 $115,434.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Miller Bros. Const., Inc. (2) All Star Power, LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0128 8190010 1 Ea $150.00 $150.00 $275.00 $275.00 $275.00 $275.00
Cable Pole, TS, Disman

0129 8190027 30 Ft $10.00 $300.00 $30.00 $900.00 $30.00 $900.00
Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/2 inch

0130 8190035 15 Ft $35.00 $525.00 $50.00 $750.00 $50.00 $750.00
Conduit, DB, 3, 3 inch

0131 8190147 200 Ft $7.00 $1,400.00 $25.00 $5,000.00 $25.00 $5,000.00
Conduit, Schedule 40, 2 inch

0132 8190236 20 Ft $2.00 $40.00 $25.00 $500.00 $25.00 $500.00
Cable, Equipment Grounding Wire, 1/C#6

0133 8190260 2 Ea $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
Hh, Round

0134 8190496 1 Ea $750.00 $750.00 $825.00 $825.00 $825.00 $825.00
Wood Pole, Fit Up, Sec Serv Pole

0135 8190505 1 Ea $400.00 $400.00 $525.00 $525.00 $525.00 $525.00
Wood Pole, Rem

0136 8197050 5 Ea $300.00 $1,500.00 $175.00 $875.00 $175.00 $875.00
_ T.S. Handhole, Conc, Conduit Tap

0137 8200030 1 Ea $300.00 $300.00 $525.00 $525.00 $525.00 $525.00
Controller and Cabinet, Rem

0138 8200070 1 Ea $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00
Flsh Beacon, Controller and Cabinet, Solid State

0139 8200135 1 Ea $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,275.00 $1,275.00 $1,275.00 $1,275.00
Serv Disconnect

0140 8200140 1 Ea $800.00 $800.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00
Span Wire

0141 8200141 1 Ea $300.00 $300.00 $525.00 $525.00 $525.00 $525.00
Span Wire, Rem

0142 8200151 32 Ft $500.00 $16,000.00 $400.00 $12,800.00 $400.00 $12,800.00
Strain Pole Fdn, Uncased
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Miller Bros. Const., Inc. (2) All Star Power, LLCLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0143 8200157 2 Ea $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,650.00 $13,300.00 $6,650.00 $13,300.00
Strain Pole, Steel, Anchor Base, 36 foot

0144 8200182 1 Ea $200.00 $200.00 $275.00 $275.00 $275.00 $275.00
TS, Span Wire Mtd, Rem

0145 8200293 1 Ea $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,225.00 $2,225.00 $2,225.00 $2,225.00
TS, Four Way Span Wire Mtd, One Sect (LED)

0146 8210010 5 Ea $500.00 $2,500.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
Monument Preservation

0147 8217050 3 Ea $500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $550.00 $1,650.00
_ Monument Box, Modified

0148 8220013 1,700 Ft $1.00 $1,700.00 $2.75 $4,675.00 $0.95 $1,615.00
Centerline Corrugations, Milled, HMA

Project Totals: $2,450,946.36 $2,900,337.23 $2,984,429.36

Project Part C - Liberty at Zeeb - Concrete Alternative Liberty At Zeeb

0153 3027011 8,850 Syd $13.00 $115,050.00 $11.50 $101,775.00 $13.00 $115,050.00
_ Aggregate Base, 7 inch, Modified

0154 6020102 6,313 Syd $35.00 $220,955.00 $43.00 $271,459.00 $43.00 $271,459.00
Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 7 inch

0155 6020250 4,740 Ft $2.00 $9,480.00 $3.00 $14,220.00 $3.00 $14,220.00
Joint, Contraction Cp, Intersection

0156 6027001 221 Ft $2.00 $442.00 $7.00 $1,547.00 $7.00 $1,547.00
_ Joint, Expansion E2, Intersection

0157 6037050 1,029 Ea $11.00 $11,319.00 $6.00 $6,174.00 $6.00 $6,174.00
_ Lane Tie

Project Totals: $357,246.00 $395,175.00 $408,450.00

Bid Totals: $3,128,292.36 $3,622,579.23 $3,742,071.36

Contract # WCRC Local (Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter) Page 12 of 23
MERL: 2020.11.0

05/12/2021 3:19:32 PM



(3)  E.T. MacKenzie Company (4) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project

0149 3027011 8,850 Syd $11.90 $105,315.00 $15.50 $137,175.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified

0150 5010501 1,042 Ton $101.35 $105,606.70 $94.00 $97,948.00 $0.00
HMA, 3E1, High Stress

0151 5010508 522 Ton $124.00 $64,728.00 $115.00 $60,030.00 $0.00
HMA, 4E1, High Stress

0152 5010514 522 Ton $121.00 $63,162.00 $112.00 $58,464.00 $0.00
HMA, 5E1, High Stress

Project Totals: $338,811.70 $353,617.00

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0001 1500001 1 LSUM $68,500.00 $68,500.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $0.00
Mobilization, Max 10%

0002 2010001 .01 Acre $100,500.00 $1,005.00 $90,000.00 $900.00 $0.00
Clearing

0003 2020004 4 Ea $465.00 $1,860.00 $495.00 $1,980.00 $0.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0004 2030001 8 Ea $680.00 $5,440.00 $800.00 $6,400.00 $0.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0005 2030002 4 Ea $780.00 $3,120.00 $1,900.00 $7,600.00 $0.00
Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch

0006 2030005 2 Ea $305.00 $610.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0007 2040020 280 Ft $4.00 $1,120.00 $9.00 $2,520.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0008 2050031 25 Cyd $150.00 $3,750.00 $95.00 $2,375.00 $0.00
Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal,
LM

0009 2057002 108.1 Sta $3,605.00 $389,700.50 $6,400.00 $691,840.00 $0.00
_ Roadway Grading
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(3)  E.T. MacKenzie Company (4) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0010 2057021 425 Cyd $85.50 $36,337.50 $70.00 $29,750.00 $0.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0011 2060010 239 Cyd $0.01 $2.39 $45.00 $10,755.00 $0.00
Excavation, Fdn

0012 2067021 167 Cyd $34.00 $5,678.00 $62.00 $10,354.00 $0.00
_ Backfill, Structure, CIP, Modified

0013 2080012 71 Ft $69.25 $4,916.75 $50.00 $3,550.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0014 2080020 12 Ea $124.00 $1,488.00 $165.00 $1,980.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0015 2080034 1 Ea $375.00 $375.00 $400.00 $400.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Sediment Trap

0016 2080036 18,055 Ft $2.55 $46,040.25 $3.00 $54,165.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0017 2087050 111 Ea $75.00 $8,325.00 $150.00 $16,650.00 $0.00
_ Permeable Runoff Structure

0018 2090001 1 LSUM $17,685.00 $17,685.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $0.00
Project Cleanup

0019 3010002 976 Cyd $40.00 $39,040.00 $51.00 $49,776.00 $0.00
Subbase, CIP

0020 3027011 275 Syd $13.50 $3,712.50 $19.00 $5,225.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified

0021 3027011 23,416 Syd $12.50 $292,700.00 $15.00 $351,240.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, 8 Inch, Modified

0022 3027031 738 Ton $29.50 $21,771.00 $50.00 $36,900.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0023 3060006 15 Ton $27.50 $412.50 $55.00 $825.00 $0.00
Aggregate Surface Cse

0024 3060020 50 Ton $18.55 $927.50 $42.00 $2,100.00 $0.00
Maintenance Gravel
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(3)  E.T. MacKenzie Company (4) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0025 3067031 91 Ton $27.50 $2,502.50 $55.00 $5,005.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Surface Cse, Modified

0026 3070021 5 Ton $27.50 $137.50 $83.00 $415.00 $0.00
Approach, Cl II

0027 3077011 2,315 Syd $11.50 $26,622.50 $11.00 $25,465.00 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, 5 inch, Modified

0028 3077011 1,023 Syd $12.85 $13,145.55 $14.00 $14,322.00 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0029 3077031 188 Ton $34.00 $6,392.00 $62.00 $11,656.00 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl ll, Modified

0030 3087011 9,634 Syd $4.75 $45,761.50 $5.00 $48,170.00 $0.00
_ Geogrid, Stabilization

0031 4010012 4 Ea $1,375.00 $5,500.00 $645.00 $2,580.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, 12 inch

0032 4010047 10 Ea $1,375.00 $13,750.00 $950.00 $9,500.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 12 inch

0033 4010048 2 Ea $1,410.00 $2,820.00 $990.00 $1,980.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch

0034 4010049 3 Ea $1,455.00 $4,365.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch

0035 4010051 2 Ea $1,555.00 $3,110.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch

0036 4010094 34 Ea $375.00 $12,750.00 $600.00 $20,400.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch

0037 4010136 60 Ft $270.00 $16,200.00 $160.00 $9,600.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl A, 36 inch

0038 4010201 50 Ft $51.00 $2,550.00 $110.00 $5,500.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl A, CSP, 18 inch

0039 4010539 120 Ft $42.00 $5,040.00 $55.00 $6,600.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl E, 12 inch

Contract # WCRC Local (Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter) Page 15 of 23
MERL: 2020.11.0

05/12/2021 3:19:32 PM



(3)  E.T. MacKenzie Company (4) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0040 4010540 24 Ft $112.00 $2,688.00 $55.00 $1,320.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl E, 15 inch

0041 4010542 8 Ft $175.00 $1,400.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl E, 24 inch

0042 4010573 161 Ft $50.00 $8,050.00 $65.00 $10,465.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 12 inch

0043 4010574 94 Ft $51.00 $4,794.00 $65.00 $6,110.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 15 inch

0044 4010575 118 Ft $55.50 $6,549.00 $75.00 $8,850.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 18 inch

0045 4010675 534 Ft $37.50 $20,025.00 $80.00 $42,720.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl F, CSP, 12 inch

0046 4010815 40 Ft $871.00 $34,840.00 $2,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00
Culv, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE Cl A, 38 inch by 60 inch

0047 4010918 4 Ea $1,215.00 $4,860.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $0.00
Culv, Slp End Sect, 1 on 4, 15 inch, Transv

0048 4011064 2 Ea $8,670.00 $17,340.00 $8,200.00 $16,400.00 $0.00
Culv, Slp End Sect, Ellip Pipe, 1 on 4, 38 inch by 60 inch,
Transv

0049 4020033 668 Ft $66.00 $44,088.00 $95.00 $63,460.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl A, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0050 4020036 514 Ft $126.50 $65,021.00 $150.00 $77,100.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl A, 24 inch, Tr Det B

0051 4021275 2,187 Ft $1.50 $3,280.50 $2.00 $4,374.00 $0.00
Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe

0052 4030010 1 Ea $400.00 $400.00 $750.00 $750.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0053 4030040 1 Ea $340.00 $340.00 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type G

0054 4030045 11 Ea $830.00 $9,130.00 $1,100.00 $12,100.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J
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(3)  E.T. MacKenzie Company (4) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0055 4030200 1 Ea $2,175.00 $2,175.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 24 inch dia

0056 4030210 6 Ea $2,665.00 $15,990.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0057 4030220 5 Ea $3,815.00 $19,075.00 $3,600.00 $18,000.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 60 inch dia

0058 4037050 1 Ea $2,525.00 $2,525.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $0.00
_ Leaching Basin, 48 inch dia

0059 4037050 1 Ea $625.00 $625.00 $800.00 $800.00 $0.00
_ Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0060 4040063 1,878 Ft $8.50 $15,963.00 $15.00 $28,170.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch

0061 4040093 187 Ft $24.25 $4,534.75 $30.00 $5,610.00 $0.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch

0062 4040113 9 Ea $225.00 $2,025.00 $280.00 $2,520.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch

0063 4060005 49 Cyd $23.50 $1,151.50 $120.00 $5,880.00 $0.00
Culv Bedding, Box Culv

0064 5010002 3,035 Syd $4.05 $12,291.75 $3.75 $11,381.25 $0.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0065 5010005 7,813 Syd $5.25 $41,018.25 $12.00 $93,756.00 $0.00
HMA Surface, Rem

0066 5010008 477 Syd $5.50 $2,623.50 $27.50 $13,117.50 $0.00
Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem

0067 5010050 3,343 Ton $92.00 $307,556.00 $85.00 $284,155.00 $0.00
HMA, 4E1

0068 5010051 329 Ton $124.00 $40,796.00 $115.00 $37,835.00 $0.00
HMA, 4E3

0069 5010052 939 Ton $113.50 $106,576.50 $105.00 $98,595.00 $0.00
HMA, 4E10
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(3)  E.T. MacKenzie Company (4) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0070 5010056 1,433 Ton $91.75 $131,477.75 $85.00 $121,805.00 $0.00
HMA, 5E1

0071 5010057 1,521 Ton $119.00 $180,999.00 $110.00 $167,310.00 $0.00
HMA, 5E3

0072 5010058 571 Ton $119.00 $67,949.00 $110.00 $62,810.00 $0.00
HMA, 5E10

0073 5010061 523 Ton $172.50 $90,217.50 $160.00 $83,680.00 $0.00
HMA Approach

0074 5017001 5,148 Ft $3.50 $18,018.00 $3.25 $16,731.00 $0.00
_ Void Reducing Asphalt Membrance

0075 6020207 120 Ft $16.65 $1,998.00 $7.00 $840.00 $0.00
Joint, Expansion, E2

0076 6020211 392 Ft $5.60 $2,195.20 $3.00 $1,176.00 $0.00
Joint, Plane-of-Weakness, W

0077 6027011 755 Syd $99.75 $75,311.25 $80.00 $60,400.00 $0.00
_ Conc Pavt, Decorative, Nonreinf, 6 inch

0078 6030030 164 Ea $25.50 $4,182.00 $10.00 $1,640.00 $0.00
Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored

0079 8020016 1,718 Ft $25.00 $42,950.00 $25.00 $42,950.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0080 8020056 5 Ea $321.25 $1,606.25 $550.00 $2,750.00 $0.00
Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 2

0081 8027001 457 Ft $31.25 $14,281.25 $30.00 $13,710.00 $0.00
_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2, Modified

0082 8027001 205 Ft $31.25 $6,406.25 $23.00 $4,715.00 $0.00
_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified, Central

0083 8027001 1,034 Ft $22.00 $22,748.00 $23.00 $23,782.00 $0.00
_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified, Splitter

0084 8027001 101 Ft $57.25 $5,782.25 $55.00 $5,555.00 $0.00
_ Spillway, Conc, Modified
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(3)  E.T. MacKenzie Company (4) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0085 8067011 1,900 Syd $7.25 $13,775.00 $7.50 $14,250.00 $0.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

0086 8070095 18 Ea $285.00 $5,130.00 $120.00 $2,160.00 $0.00
Post, Mailbox

0087 8080120 60 Ft $44.50 $2,670.00 $35.00 $2,100.00 $0.00
Fence, Moving

0088 8100403 45 Ea $60.25 $2,711.25 $25.00 $1,125.00 $0.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0089 8107050 16 Ea $144.50 $2,312.00 $100.00 $1,600.00 $0.00
_ Post Hole Through Conc for Steel Post,Modified

0090 8110103 4 Ea $210.25 $841.00 $195.00 $780.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Yield

0091 8110114 188 Ft $14.00 $2,632.00 $12.95 $2,434.60 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar

0092 8110231 19,132 Ft $0.20 $3,826.40 $0.15 $2,869.80 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0093 8110232 19,132 Ft $0.20 $3,826.40 $0.15 $2,869.80 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0094 8110251 13,882 Ft $0.11 $1,527.02 $0.10 $1,388.20 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0095 8110252 13,882 Ft $0.11 $1,527.02 $0.10 $1,388.20 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow

0096 8110405 3 Ea $199.50 $598.50 $185.00 $555.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym

0097 8110412 2 Ea $199.50 $399.00 $185.00 $370.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym

0098 8110414 1 Ea $231.75 $231.75 $215.00 $215.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School

0099 8110450 7,575 Ft $0.85 $6,438.75 $0.65 $4,923.75 $0.00
Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Longit
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(3)  E.T. MacKenzie Company (4) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0100 8110451 450 Sft $3.30 $1,485.00 $2.95 $1,327.50 $0.00
Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Transv

0101 8110500 1,975 Ft $1.05 $2,073.75 $0.95 $1,876.25 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec Polyurea, 4 inch, White

0102 8110503 69 Ft $1.65 $113.85 $1.50 $103.50 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec Polyurea, 12 inch, White

0103 8110504 4,350 Ft $1.05 $4,567.50 $0.95 $4,132.50 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow

0104 8110505 1,250 Ft $1.10 $1,375.00 $0.99 $1,237.50 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec Polyurea, 6 inch, Yellow

0105 8117050 4 Ea $269.50 $1,078.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Special Arrow, Sym

0106 8120012 77 Ea $92.00 $7,084.00 $85.00 $6,545.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Furn

0107 8120013 77 Ea $7.60 $585.20 $0.01 $0.77 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Oper

0108 8120035 100 Ea $27.50 $2,750.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn

0109 8120036 100 Ea $1.55 $155.00 $0.01 $1.00 $0.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper

0110 8120130 4 Ea $760.00 $3,040.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type B, Furn

0111 8120131 4 Ea $76.00 $304.00 $0.01 $0.04 $0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type B, Oper

0112 8120140 2 Ea $760.00 $1,520.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn

0113 8120141 2 Ea $76.00 $152.00 $0.01 $0.02 $0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper
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(3)  E.T. MacKenzie Company (4) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0114 8120170 1 LSUM $29,445.00 $29,445.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0115 8120210 375 Ft $1.05 $393.75 $0.95 $356.25 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem

0116 8120252 300 Ea $32.00 $9,600.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn

0117 8120253 300 Ea $1.55 $465.00 $0.01 $3.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper

0118 8120332 2 Ea $2,280.00 $4,560.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $0.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant,
Furn

0119 8120333 2 Ea $455.00 $910.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant,
Oper

0120 8120350 1,406 Sft $4.25 $5,975.50 $5.00 $7,030.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0121 8120351 1,406 Sft $0.30 $421.80 $0.01 $14.06 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0122 8120352 310 Sft $4.50 $1,395.00 $10.00 $3,100.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0123 8120353 310 Sft $0.30 $93.00 $0.01 $3.10 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0124 8120370 1 LSUM $12,355.00 $12,355.00 $11,600.01 $11,600.01 $0.00
Traf Regulator Control

0125 8129000 20 Ea $0.01 $0.20 $25.00 $500.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, Damage

0126 8130010 121 Syd $76.00 $9,196.00 $155.00 $18,755.00 $0.00
Riprap, Plain

0127 8167011 19,239 Syd $6.65 $127,939.35 $7.50 $144,292.50 $0.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance
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(3)  E.T. MacKenzie Company (4) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total

Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0128 8190010 1 Ea $143.50 $143.50 $133.00 $133.00 $0.00
Cable Pole, TS, Disman

0129 8190027 30 Ft $21.00 $630.00 $19.50 $585.00 $0.00
Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/2 inch

0130 8190035 15 Ft $42.00 $630.00 $38.65 $579.75 $0.00
Conduit, DB, 3, 3 inch

0131 8190147 200 Ft $20.50 $4,100.00 $19.00 $3,800.00 $0.00
Conduit, Schedule 40, 2 inch

0132 8190236 20 Ft $1.25 $25.00 $1.16 $23.20 $0.00
Cable, Equipment Grounding Wire, 1/C#6

0133 8190260 2 Ea $1,430.00 $2,860.00 $1,325.00 $2,650.00 $0.00
Hh, Round

0134 8190496 1 Ea $745.00 $745.00 $689.00 $689.00 $0.00
Wood Pole, Fit Up, Sec Serv Pole

0135 8190505 1 Ea $780.00 $780.00 $721.00 $721.00 $0.00
Wood Pole, Rem

0136 8197050 5 Ea $315.00 $1,575.00 $289.00 $1,445.00 $0.00
_ T.S. Handhole, Conc, Conduit Tap

0137 8200030 1 Ea $210.00 $210.00 $193.00 $193.00 $0.00
Controller and Cabinet, Rem

0138 8200070 1 Ea $1,765.00 $1,765.00 $1,636.00 $1,636.00 $0.00
Flsh Beacon, Controller and Cabinet, Solid State

0139 8200135 1 Ea $1,155.00 $1,155.00 $1,069.00 $1,069.00 $0.00
Serv Disconnect

0140 8200140 1 Ea $770.00 $770.00 $715.00 $715.00 $0.00
Span Wire

0141 8200141 1 Ea $235.00 $235.00 $215.00 $215.00 $0.00
Span Wire, Rem

0142 8200151 32 Ft $527.00 $16,864.00 $489.00 $15,648.00 $0.00
Strain Pole Fdn, Uncased
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(3)  E.T. MacKenzie Company (4) Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
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Project Part A - Overall Bid Items Zeeb PH II, Zeeb@ Liberty Bemis @ Carpenter

0143 8200157 2 Ea $11,195.00 $22,390.00 $10,386.00 $20,772.00 $0.00
Strain Pole, Steel, Anchor Base, 36 foot

0144 8200182 1 Ea $120.00 $120.00 $111.00 $111.00 $0.00
TS, Span Wire Mtd, Rem

0145 8200293 1 Ea $1,980.00 $1,980.00 $1,835.00 $1,835.00 $0.00
TS, Four Way Span Wire Mtd, One Sect (LED)

0146 8210010 5 Ea $647.00 $3,235.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
Monument Preservation

0147 8217050 3 Ea $1,015.00 $3,045.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $0.00
_ Monument Box, Modified

0148 8220013 1,700 Ft $5.45 $9,265.00 $3.93 $6,681.00 $0.00
Centerline Corrugations, Milled, HMA

Project Totals: $2,929,018.38 $3,830,459.05

Project Part C - Liberty at Zeeb - Concrete Alternative Liberty At Zeeb

0153 3027011 8,850 Syd $12.00 $106,200.00 $14.00 $123,900.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, 7 inch, Modified

0154 6020102 6,313 Syd $52.00 $328,276.00 $43.00 $271,459.00 $0.00
Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 7 inch

0155 6020250 4,740 Ft $18.00 $85,320.00 $3.00 $14,220.00 $0.00
Joint, Contraction Cp, Intersection

0156 6027001 221 Ft $28.00 $6,188.00 $7.00 $1,547.00 $0.00
_ Joint, Expansion E2, Intersection

0157 6037050 1,029 Ea $23.00 $23,667.00 $6.00 $6,174.00 $0.00
_ Lane Tie

Project Totals: $549,651.00 $417,300.00

Bid Totals: $3,817,481.08 $4,601,376.05
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